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Parametri
pH
Colore

QOdore
Sapore
Torbidita
Conducibilita a
20°C
Cloro attivo
Bromato
Clorito
Cloruro
Solfato
Ammoniaca
Nitriti
Nitrati
CBTa22°C
CBT a 36°C
Coliformi a 37 °C
Enterococchi
E.Coli

Clostridium
Perfrigens

Alghe
Tossine algali

Parametri

Cloro attivo
Bromato
Clorito
CBTa22°C
CBT a 36°C
Coliformi a 37 °C
Enterococchi
E.Coli

Clostridium
Perfrigens

Alghe
Tossine algali

U.M.

(mgl/l)scala
Pt/Co

diluizione
diluizione
(NTU)

uS/cm

mg/l
Mg/l
pa/l
mgCl/I
mgSO4/l
mgNH4/l
mgNO2/I
mgNO3/I
UFC/1 ml
UFC/1 ml
UFC/100 ml
UFC/100 ml
UFC/100 ml

UFC/100 ml

N°/100ml

Presenti/assenti

U.M.

mg/l
o/l
ug/l
UFC/1 ml
UFC/1 ml
UFC/100 ml
UFC/100 ml
UFC/100 ml

UFC/100 ml

N°/100ml

Presenti/assenti

21/01

0.06
<20
<20

16
12
<1
<1
<1

<1

<1
<0.5

12/10

0.06

<5.0
159
<1
<1
<1
<1
<1

<1

<1
<0.5

USCITA TRATTAMENTO SAN GIOVANNI

17/02

0.06
<5.0
180

2
<1
<1
<1l
<1

<1l

<1
<0.5

16/03

0.10
<5.0
117

6
<1
<1
<1
<1

<1

15
<0.5

15/04

0.05
<5.0
206

<1
<1
<1
<1
<1

<1

<1
<0.5

27/05 15/06

8.6
<1
<1
<1
<1
298.0
0.05
<5.0
185
2.04
4.9
<0.05
<0.03
6.18
<1 150
<1 50
<1 28
<1 4
<1 10
<1 5
<1 <1
<05 <05

15/06
h.9:0C

<0.05
<5.0
148

<1
<1
<1
<1
<1

<1l

<1
<0.5

29/06 14/07 27/07 07/08 25/08

0.06
<5
156

17
16
<1
1<
1

<1

<1
<0.5

USCITA TRATTAMENTO SAN GIOVANNI

06/11

<5.0
204
<1l
<1
<1
<1
<1

<1l

<1
<0.5

0.05
<5
143

6
4
<1
<1
<1

<1l

<1

<0.5

<0.05
<5.0
151

<1
<1
<1
<1
<1

<1

<1

<0.5

<0.05
<5.0
166

290
61
<1
<1
1<

1<

<1
<0.5

<0.05
<5.0
165

2
<1
<1
<1
<1

<1

<1
<0.5

07/09

<0.05
<5.0
155

<1
<1
<1

<1

<1
<0.5



SERBATOIO INTERMEDIO

Limiti
Parametri U.M. D.Lgs. 16/03 15/06 07/08
31/01
Cloro attivo mg/l 0,2 0.10 0.05 <0.05
Bromato pg/l ég) <5.0 <5.0 <5.0
Clorito ua/l 700 89 134 <20.0
o Senza
CBTa22°C UFC/1 ml - 30 <1 40
CBT a 36°C UFC/1 ml - 22 <1 4
Coliformia 37 °C  UFC/100 ml 0 <1 <1 <1
Enterococchi UFC/100 mi 0 <1 <1 <1
E.Coli UFC/100 ml 0 <1 <1 <1
?grsf?lgj;‘g‘ UFC/100 ml 0 a4 <« o«
Alghe N°/100ml 15 <1 <1
Tossine algali  Presenti/assenti <0.5 <05 <05
FP VIA TAMASS
Parametri U.M. II3_|Ir_r;2 163/0 156/0 078/0
31/01
pH 8.3 8.0 7.9
Colore (mg/l)scala accettabi <1 <1 <1
Pt/Co le
Odore diluizione accettabi <1 <1 <1
le
Sapore diluizione accettabi <1 <1 <1
le
Torbidita (NTU) 1 <1 <1
Conducibilita uS/cm 2500 305. 324.
a 20°C 0 0
Bromato pg/l 25 <5.0 <5.0 <50
(10)
Clorito pa/l 700 89 105 <20
Sodio mgNa/l 200
Cloruro mgCl/I 250 1.04 2.92 2.21
Solfato mgSO04/| 250 5.11 7.2 7.72
Ammoniaca mgNH4/| 0,5 <0.0 <0.0 <0.0
5 5 5
Nitriti mgNO2/I 0,1-0,5 <0.0 <0.0 <0.0
3 3 3
Nitrati mgNO3/I 50 6.65 9.65 9.37
CBT a22°C UFC/1 ml Senza 6 2 96
variazion
i
CBT a 36°C UFC/1 ml - 3 <1 86
Coliformi a 37 UFC/100 ml 0 <1 <1 <1
“C
Enterococchi UFC/100 ml 0 <1 <1
E.Coli UFC/100 ml 0 <1 <1
Clostridium UFC/100 ml 0 <1 <1
Perfrigens
Alghe N°/100ml <1 <1
Tossine algali  Presenti/asse <0.5 <0.5

nti
Cloro attivo mg/l 0,2 0.08



Limiti
Parametri U.M. D.Lgs. 16/03 15/06 07/08
31/01

(mg/l)scala
Pt/Co

Sapore diluizione accettabile <1 <1 <1
O Toidita | (NTU) 01 o< L LD

Condzus::!gllta a uS/cm 2500 304.0 324.0

25
(10) <5.0 <5.0 <50

Sodio mgNa/l 200

Solfato mgSO04/l 250 5.21

Nitriti mgNO2/| 0,1-05 <0.03 <0.03 <0.03

o Senza
CBTa22°C UFC/1 ml ETESII 5 2 15

Coliformia 37 °C  UFC/100 ml 0 <1 <1 <1

E.Coli UFC/100 ml

Alghe N°/100ml

Colore accettabile <1 <1 <1

Bromato ug/l



